DATTA MEGHE
LEARN. LEAD. -

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

Academic Calendar Year- 2023-24

Week
No.

Month

Week Days

No. of
Working
Days

Events

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

00

01

02

03

04

05

July
2023

10

11

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

26

27

28

31

00

05

06

05

05

01

03-Commencement of Semester 111 and
V for UG and PG Sem Il (all branches)-
Registration of Sem Ill and V.
03-Subject orientation of Semester |11
and V for UG and PG Sem III (all
branches)

14-15- STTP on “Metaverse
Technology” organized by AIDS
Department.

17- Student feedback-1 of Semester IlI
and V for UG and PG Sem Il (all
branches)

18- 1% Fortnightly Attendance display
for Semester 11l and V for UG and PG
Sem |1l at Department Level

18- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
24-Commencement of Semester | for
UG and PG (all branches).

24-Subject orientation of Semester | for
UG and PG (all branches)

24-31- Induction program of Semester |
for UG and PG

24- Issue of assignment 1 for Semester
Il and V for UG and PG Sem I (all
branches).

28- Submission of assignment 1 for
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
I11 (all branches).

29-Moharum

31- Review of Mentoring Report

** All missing lectures to be
conducted online on weekends.

05

06

07

August
2023

14

10

17

11

18

19

05

05

04

01-Result display of Assignment 1 for
Semester |11 and V for UG and PG
Sem 111 (all branches).

03-1% Monthly Attendance Display
Semester I11 and V for UG and PG Sem
I at institute level

03-Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

4-9- CT-1 Sem 11l and Sem V

05-1% Fortnightly Attendance display
for Semester | UG and PG at




08

09

09

10

11

12

September
2023

DATTA MEGHE

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

department level

05- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
for Semester | UG and PG

10- Student feedback-I of Semester |
for UG and PG (all branches)

11- Issue of assignment 1 for Semester
| for UG and PG (all branches).
11-CT-1 Result Display (Sem Ill and
V)

15-Independence Day

16-Parsi New Year

17- Submission of assignment | for
Semester 11l and V (all branches)

18- 2" Fortnightly Attendance display
for Semester 111 and V for UG and PG
Sem 11 at department level

18- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
21- Result display of Assignment 1 for
Semester | UG and PG Sem (all
branches)

24-1% Monthly Attendance display for
Semester | UG and PG at department
level at institute level

24-Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

25-30 CT-I Sem |

28- Issue of assignment 2 for Semester
Il and V for UG and PG Sem Il (all
branches).

31- Submission of assignment 2 for
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
[11 (all branches).

PBL/Mini project presentation/demo
| after 6 weeks (Sem 111 and V)

** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.

02- Result display of Assignment for
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
111 (all branches).

02-2" Monthly Attendance Display
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
I at institute level

02- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

02 CT-1 Result Display (Sem I)
04-08-Class Test -1l UG and PG (Sem
Il and Sem V)

08-2" Fortnightly Attendance display
for Semester | UG and PG at
Department Level

08-Display of fortnightly defaulter list at




13
14

October
15 2023

DATTA MEGHE

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

05

Department Level

09-Display of CT-I Result UG and PG
(Sem )

11-13 STTP on “Human Area Network
Technology” organized by CSD
Department

11-16-Revision Practice Practical | for
semester |

12- Display of CT-Il Result UG and PG
(Sem 1l and Sem V)

16- PTIM for Semester 11l and V for UG
and PG Sem IlI (all branches).

16- Issue of assignment 2 for Semester |
for UG and PG (all branches)

16-3rd Fortnightly Attendance display
for Semester 111 and V for UG and PG
Sem 111 at Department Level

16- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
at Department Level

19-Ganesh Chaturthi

20- Submission of assignment 2 for
Semester | UG and PG Sem (all
branches)

23- Result display of Assignment 2 for
Semester 1 UG and PG Sem (all
branches)

23-2" Monthly Attendance Display
Semester | UG and PG at institute level
23- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

25-30 Class Test -1l UG and PG (Sem 1)
28- Issue of assignment 3 for Semester
I11'and V for UG and PG Sem II1 (all
branches)

30- 3" Monthly Attendance Display
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
I at institute level

30- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

PBL/Mini project presentation/demo
11 after 12 weeks (Sem 111 and V)

** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.

05

06

02-Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

04- Submission of assignment 3 for
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
[11 (all branches).

05- Display of CT-11 Result UG and PG
(Sem )

07-PTIM for Semester | for UG and PG




DATTA M

EDUCATION & RESEARC

LEARN. LEAD.

T

EGHE

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

16

17

18

23

30

17

31

18

19

20

21

06

25

26

27

28

05

02

(all branches).

07- Result display of Assignment 3 for
Semester 111 and V for UG and PG Sem
I11 (all branches).

07- Last day of instructions for Sem Il
and Sem V

09-13 Practice Test UG and PG (Sem Il
and Sem V)

13-14-Practice Practical Exam UG and
PG (Sem Ill and Sem V)

16- Issue of assignment 3 for Semester |
for UG and PG (all branches).

16- Display of Final Detention List
14-3rd Fortnightly Attendance display
for Semester | at Department Level

14- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
at Department Level

16-19 University Practical Exam UG
and PG (Sem Il and Sem V)

16 - 18 STTP on “Implant Technology”
Organized by CSME department.

17 Display of PT Result UG and PG
(Sem Il and Sem V)

19- Submission of Assignment 3 for
Semester | UG and PG Sem (all
branches)

21-30-ESE of UG and PG Sem 11l and
SemV

23- Result display of Assignment 3 for
Semester | UG and PG Sem (all
branches)

23-3rd Monthly Attendance display for
Semester | at institute level

23- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

23- End of Instructions Sem 1
24-Dasara

25-30 PT Sem |

31-02-Practice Practical Exam UG and
PG (Sem I)

Final PBL/Mini project
presentation/demo and submission
** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.

18

19

November
2023

10

04

05

02-Display of PT Result UG and PG
(Sem )

02-End of term Semester 11l and V for
UG and PG Sem IlI (all branches).
06-10-University Practical Exam UG
and PG (Sem I)

13-Diwali (Govardhan Pooja)




20

21

22

22

23

24

25

26

December
2023

DATTA MEGHE

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

04

06

03

14-Diwali (Balipratipada)
16-Commencement of the IV and VI
semesters for UG and PG all branches.
16- Subject orientation of Semester 1V
and VI for UG.

16-24-ESE of UG and PG Sem |
27-Guru Nanak Jayanti

27-28-1st DMIHER International
Conference on Atrtificial Intelligence in
Education and Industry 4.0 (IDICAIEI)
** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.

02

05

06

05

05

02-1* fortnightly attendance display 1V
and VI semesters for UG and PG all
branches at Department Level

02- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List at
Department Level

04- Commencement of the semester Il
(UG, PG)

04- Subject orientation of Semester Il
(UG, PG)

04- Issue of assignment 1 for UG and
PG (Sem IV and Sem VI)

08- Submission of assignment 1 for UG
and PG (Sem IV and Sem V1)

12- Display of assignment 1 result for
UG (Sem IV and Sem V1)

16- 1% monthly attendance display 1V
and VI semesters for UG and PG all
branches at institute level

16- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

19-23- Class Test -1 UG (Sem 1V and
Sem V1)

19-1st Fortnightly attendance display
for semester 11 UG and PG all branches
at Department Level

19- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List
at Department Level

22-National Mathematics Day: Guest
Lecture

25-Christmas

26- Issue of assignment 1 for Semester
Il for

UG and PG (all branches).

28- Display of CT-1 Result UG (Sem IV
and Sem VI)

30- Submission of assignment 1 for

Semester 1l for UG and PG (all
branches).




27

28

29

30

31

January
2024

DATTA MEGHE

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

PBL/Mini project presentation/demo
| after 6 weeks (Sem 1V and VI)
** All missing lectures to be conducted

online on weekends.

01-2" fortnightly attendance display 1V
and VI semesters for UG and PG all
branches at Department Level

01- Display fortnightly Defaulter List at
Department Level

04-1* monthly attendance display for
semester 11 UG and PG all branches at
institute level

04-Display Monthly Defaulter List for
semester 11 UG and PG all branches at
institute level

05- 12- Display of assignment result 1
for Semester 11 for

UG and PG (all branches).

08-12- Class Test -1 UG and PG (Sem
)]

08- Issue of assignment 2 for UG (Sem
IV and Sem VI)

12- Submission of assignment 2 for UG
(Sem IV and Sem V1)

15-Expert Lecture on Data Science and
Analysis tools and techniques by AIDS
Department

15-20-Revision Practice Practical | for
semester |

16- Display of assignment 2 result for
UG (Sem IV and Sem V1)

16-2" Monthly attendance display 1V
and VI semesters for UG and PG all
branches at institute level

16- Display Monthly Defaulter List for
semester 11 UG and PG all branches at
institute level

17- Display of CT-I Result UG and PG
(Sem 1)

18-23- Class Test -1l UG (Sem IV and
Sem VI)

19- 2" Fortnightly attendance display
for semester 11 UG and PG all branches
at Department Level

19- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List
for semester 11 UG and PG all branches
at Department Level

23- Issue of assignment 2 for Semester
Il for

UG and PG (all branches).

26- Republic Day




31

32

33

34

35

February
2024

DATTA MEGHE
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

26-1gnitra 2.0

27- Display of CT-Il Result UG (Sem
IV and Sem V1)

27-Submission of assignment 2 for
Semester 1l for UG and PG (all
branches).

31- 3" fortnightly attendance display IV
and VI semesters for UG and PG all
branches at Department Level

31- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List
at Department Level

** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.

Feb - 2024 Expert Lecture on Human Vs
Machine Intelligence (AIML)

01- Display of assignment 2 result for
Semester 1l for UG and PG (all
branches)

03- 2" Monthly attendance display for
semester 11 UG and PG all branches at
institute level

03- Display Monthly Defaulter List for
semester |1 UG and PG all branches at
institute level

06-10-Class Test -11 UG and PG (Sem
)]

14-Display of CT-1l Result UG and PG
(Sem 11)

16-3" Monthly attendance display 11,
IV and VI semesters for UG and PG all
branches at institute level

16- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
institute level

17- PTIM for UG (Sem I, IV and VI)
PG (Sem II)

19- Issue of assignment 3 for UG and
PG (Sem II, IV and Sem VI)

23- Submission of assignment 3 for UG
and PG (Sem II, IV and Sem V1)

27- Display of assignment result for 3
UG and PG (Sem II, IV and Sem VI)
PBL/Mini project presentation/demo
11 after 12 weeks (Sem IV and V1)

** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.




DATTA MEGHE

INSTITUTE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

35

36

37

38

39

March
2024

40

41

42

43

44

April
2024

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

02

*Certificate Course on Biomedical
Signal Processing

*Certificate Course on Medical Imaging
*Certificate  Course on  Python
Programming

*Certificate Course on Nano technology
for healthcare

7-13-Practice Test UG and PG (Sem I,
Sem IV and Sem VI)

8-Maha Shiv Ratri

11-Expert Lecture on Driver's fatigue
detection using computer vision and
intelligent sensors by AIDS department
14-16-Practice Practical Exam UG and
PG (Sem II, Sem IV and Sem VI)
16-Display of PT Result UG and PG
(Sem I, Sem IV and Sem VI)
18-22-University Practical Exam UG
and PG (Sem Il, Sem IV and Sem V1)
Final PBL/Mini project
presentation/demo and submission
(Sem 1V and VI)

** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.

*Value Added Course on Applications
for Medical and Non-Medical Schemes
*Certificate course on Cyber Forensics
and Information Security

*Value Added Course on MATLAB
Applications in Education

*Certificate course on Soft Skills for
Professional

*Certificate course on 10T Application
in Health Care

*Expert Lecture on 5G technology
conducted by CSD Department

01-10- ESE of UG and PG Sem IV and
Sem VI

02-15-ESE of UG and PG Sem Il
09-Gudi Padwa

14-Ambedkar Jayanti

15-End of Instructions Sem IV and Sem
VI

17-Rama Navami

21-Mahavir Jayanti

** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.




DATTA MEGHE

INSTITI OF HIGHER
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

(DECMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

(A COMNSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

44 03 *Expert Lecture on Applications of
IoT in Biomedical Engineering
conducted by BME Department
One month Internship
45 01-Maharashtra Day
46
May
2024
47
48
48 *Expert Lecture on Driver's fatigue
detection using computer vision and
smart sensors conducted by AIDS
Department
49 01-15- Summer Vacation
16-Eid al-Adha
17- Commencement of Term for UG-
PG (lI, V, VII semester)
50 17- Subject orientation of Term for
UG-PG (1l V, VII semester)
o1 June
2024
52 o
24 o5, 26 27 28 29 ** All missing lectures to be conducted
online on weekends.
Total Working Days 265
Color Index
Working days with activity | Working Instructions days Examination Holidays
]
* Dates to be decided as per the availability of the expert. -l \
i ) B AN\
caglemic Coordinator “Academics ean T




