

LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

				Acad	emic (Calend	ar Yea	ar- 2023-	24
Week No.	Month			Week D	ays			No. of Working Days	Events
		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	v	
00							1	00	03-Commencement of Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches)-Registration of Sem III and V.
01		3	4	5	6	7	8	05	03-Subject orientation of Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches) 14-15- STTP on "Metaverse"
02	July 2023	10	11	12	13	14	15	06	Technology" organized by AIDS Department. 17- Student feedback-I of Semester III
03		17	18	19	20	21	22	05	and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches) 18- 1st Fortnightly Attendance display
04		24	25	26	27	28	29	05	for Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III at Department Level 18- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
05		31						01	24-Commencement of Semester I for UG and PG (all branches). 24-Subject orientation of Semester I for UG and PG (all branches) 24-31- Induction program of Semester I for UG and PG 24- Issue of assignment 1 for Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches). 28- Submission of assignment 1 for Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches). 29-Moharum 31- Review of Mentoring Report ** All missing lectures to be
05			1	2	3	4	5	05	conducted online on weekends. 01-Result display of Assignment 1 for Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches). 03-1st Monthly Attendance Display
06	August 2023	7	8	9	10	11	12	05	Semester III and V for UG and PG Ser III at institute level 03-Display Monthly Defaulter List at institute level
07		14	15	16	17	18	19	04	4-9- CT-I Sem III and Sem V 05-1 st Fortnightly Attendance display for Semester I UG and PG at



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

08									department level
08								05	05- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
		21	22	23	24	25	26	03	for Semester I UG and PG
									10- Student feedback-I of Semester I
09								04	for UG and PG (all branches)
									11- Issue of assignment 1 for Semester
									I for UG and PG (all branches).
									11-CT-I Result Display (Sem III and
									V)
									15-Independence Day
									16-Parsi New Year
									17- Submission of assignment I for
									Semester III and V (all branches)
									18- 2 nd Fortnightly Attendance display
									for Semester III and V for UG and PG
									Sem III at department level
									18- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
									21- Result display of Assignment 1 for
									Semester I UG and PG Sem (all
		28	29	30	31				branches)
		20	2)	30	31				24-1 st Monthly Attendance display for
									Semester I UG and PG at department
									level at institute level
									24-Display Monthly Defaulter List at
									institute level
									25-30 CT-I Sem I
									28- Issue of assignment 2 for Semester
									III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all
									branches).
									31- Submission of assignment 2 for
									Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem
									III (all branches).
									PBL/Mini project presentation/demo
									I after 6 weeks (Sem III and V) ** All missing lectures to be conducted
									** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.
09								02	02- Result display of Assignment for
09								02	Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem
						1	2		III (all branches).
									02-2 nd Monthly Attendance Display
10								05	Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem
		4	5	6	7	8	9		III at institute level
		4)	U	1	0	7		02- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
									- institute level
11	September							06	02 CT-I Result Display (Sem I)
	2023	11	12	13	14	15	16		04-08-Class Test -II UG and PG (Sem
									III and Sem V)
12								05	08-2 nd Fortnightly Attendance display
12								03	for Semester I UG and PG at
		18	19	20	21	22	23		Department Level
									08-Display of fortnightly defaulter list at



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

									1
13								05	Department Level
									09-Display of CT-I Result UG and PG
									(Sem I)
									11-13 STTP on "Human Area Network
									Technology" organized by CSD
									Department
									11-16-Revision Practice Practical I for
									semester I
									12- Display of CT-II Result UG and PG
									(Sem III and Sem V)
									16- PTIM for Semester III and V for UG
									and PG Sem III (all branches).
									16- Issue of assignment 2 for Semester I
									for UG and PG (all branches)
									16-3rd Fortnightly Attendance display
									for Semester III and V for UG and PG
									Sem III at Department Level
									16- Display of fortnightly defaulter list
									at Department Level
									19-Ganesh Chaturthi
		25	26	27	28	29	30		20- Submission of assignment 2 for
		23	20	21	28	29	30		Semester I UG and PG Sem (all branches)
									23- Result display of Assignment 2 for
									Semester I UG and PG Sem (all
									branches)
									23-2 nd Monthly Attendance Display
									Semester I UG and PG at institute level
									23- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
									institute level
									25-30 Class Test -II UG and PG (Sem I)
									28- Issue of assignment 3 for Semester
									III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all
									branches)
									30- 3 rd Monthly Attendance Display
									Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem
									III at institute level
									30- Display Monthly Defaulter List at
									institute level
									PBL/Mini project presentation/demo
									II after 12 weeks (Sem III and V)
									** All missing lectures to be conducted
1.4								0.7	online on weekends.
14								05	02-Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
		2	3	4	5	6	7		04- Submission of assignment 3 for
	0.43								Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem
15	October							06	III (all branches).
13	2023		4.6						05- Display of CT-II Result UG and PG (Sem I)
		9	10	11	12	13	14		07-PTIM for Semester I for UG and PG
									07-1 THVI IOI SCHICSICI I IOI OO allu FU



DATTA MEGHE FACULTY OF INSTITUTE OF HIGHER education & research (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

ENGINEERING AND **TECHNOLOGY**

1.7								0.0	(all branches)
16		16	17	18	19	20	21	06	(all branches). 07- Result display of Assignment 3 for Semester III and V for UG and PG Sem III (all branches).
17		23	24	25	26	27	28	05	07- Last day of instructions for Sem III and Sem V 09-13 Practice Test UG and PG (Sem III
18		30	31					02	and Sem V) 13-14-Practice Practical Exam UG and PG (Sem III and Sem V) 16- Issue of assignment 3 for Semester I for UG and PG (all branches)
									for UG and PG (all branches). 16- Display of Final Detention List 14-3rd Fortnightly Attendance display for Semester I at Department Level 14- Display of fortnightly defaulter list at Department Level 16-19 University Practical Exam UG and PG (Sem III and Sem V) 16- 18 STTP on "Implant Technology" Organized by CSME department. 17 Display of PT Result UG and PG (Sem III and Sem V) 19- Submission of Assignment 3 for Semester I UG and PG Sem (all branches) 21-30-ESE of UG and PG Sem (all branches) 23- Result display of Assignment 3 for Semester I UG and PG Sem (all branches) 23-3rd Monthly Attendance display for Semester I at institute level 23- Display Monthly Defaulter List at institute level 23- End of Instructions Sem 1 24-Dasara 25-30 PT Sem I 31-02-Practice Practical Exam UG and PG (Sem I) Final PBL/Mini project presentation/demo and submission ** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.
18	November			1	2	3	4	04	02-Display of PT Result UG and PG (Sem I) 02-End of term Semester III and V for
19	2023	6	7	8	9	10	11	05	UG and PG Sem III (all branches). 06-10-University Practical Exam UG and PG (Sem I) 13-Diwali (Govardhan Pooja)



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

20		13	14	15	16	17	18	04	14-Diwali (Balipratipada) 16-Commencement of the IV and VI semesters for UG and PG all branches. 16- Subject orientation of Semester IV
21		20	21	22	23	24	25	06	and VI for UG. 16-24-ESE of UG and PG Sem I 27-Guru Nanak Jayanti
22		27	28	29	30			03	27-28-1st DMIHER International Conference on Artificial Intelligence in Education and Industry 4.0 (IDICAIEI) ** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.
22						1	2	02	02-1st fortnightly attendance display IV and VI semesters for UG and PG all branches at Department Level 02- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List at
23		4	5	6	7	8	9	05	Department Level 04- Commencement of the semester II (UG, PG) - 04- Subject orientation of Semester II
24		11	12	13	14	15	16	06	(UG, PG) 04- Issue of assignment 1 for UG and PG (Sem IV and Sem VI)
25		18	19	20	21	22	23	05	08- Submission of assignment 1 for UG and PG (Sem IV and Sem VI) 12- Display of assignment 1 result for UG (Sem IV and Sem VI)
26	December 2023	25	26	27	28	29	30	05	UG (Sem IV and Sem VI) 16- 1 st monthly attendance display IV and VI semesters for UG and PG all branches at institute level 16- Display Monthly Defaulter List at institute level 19-23- Class Test -I UG (Sem IV and Sem VI) 19-1st Fortnightly attendance display for semester II UG and PG all branches at Department Level 19- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List at Department Level 22-National Mathematics Day: Guest Lecture 25-Christmas 26- Issue of assignment 1 for Semester II for UG and PG (all branches). 28- Display of CT-I Result UG (Sem IV and Sem VI) 30- Submission of assignment 1 for Semester II for UG and PG (all branches).



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

	T								DDI /M:::
									PBL/Mini project presentation/demo I after 6 weeks (Sem IV and VI)
									** All missing lectures to be conducted
									online on weekends.
27								0.0	
27								06	01-2 nd fortnightly attendance display IV
		1	2	3	4	5	6		and VI semesters for UG and PG all
									branches at Department Level
28								05	01- Display fortnightly Defaulter List at Department Level
20								03	04-1 st monthly attendance display for
		8	9	10	11	12	13		semester II UG and PG all branches at
									- institute level
29								06	04-Display Monthly Defaulter List for
		15	16	17	18	19	20		semester II UG and PG all branches at
		13	10	17	10	19	20		institute level
									05- 12- Display of assignment result 1
30								04	for Semester II for
		22	23	24	25	26	27		UG and PG (all branches).
									08-12- Class Test -I UG and PG (Sem
31								03	II)
31								03	08- Issue of assignment 2 for UG (Sem
									IV and Sem VI)
									12- Submission of assignment 2 for UG
									(Sem IV and Sem VI)
									15-Expert Lecture on Data Science and
									Analysis tools and techniques by AIDS
									Department
	January								15-20-Revision Practice Practical I for
	2024								semester I
									16- Display of assignment 2 result for
									UG (Sem IV and Sem VI)
									16-2 nd Monthly attendance display IV
									and VI semesters for UG and PG all
									branches at institute level
		20	20	21					16- Display Monthly Defaulter List for
		29	30	31					semester II UG and PG all branches at
									institute level
									17- Display of CT-I Result UG and PG
									(Sem II)
									18-23- Class Test -II UG (Sem IV and
									Sem VI)
									19- 2 nd Fortnightly attendance display
									for semester II UG and PG all branches
									at Department Level
									19- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List
									for semester II UG and PG all branches
									at Department Level
									23- Issue of assignment 2 for Semester
									II for
									UG and PG (all branches). 26- Republic Day
							1	1	LAN MANUNUA LINA



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

									26-Ignitra 2.0 27- Display of CT-II Result UG (Sem IV and Sem VI) 27-Submission of assignment 2 for Semester II for UG and PG (all branches). 31- 3 rd fortnightly attendance display IV and VI semesters for UG and PG all branches at Department Level 31- Display Fortnightly Defaulter List at Department Level ** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.
31					1	2	3	03	Feb - 2024 Expert Lecture on Human Vs Machine Intelligence (AIML) 01- Display of assignment 2 result for Semester II for UG and PG (all
32		5	6	7	8	9	10	06	branches) 03- 2 nd Monthly attendance display for semester II UG and PG all branches at institute level
33		12	13	14	15	16	17	06	03- Display Monthly Defaulter List for semester II UG and PG all branches at institute level
34		19	20	21	22	23	24	05	O6-10-Class Test -II UG and PG (Sem II) 14-Display of CT-II Result UG and PG (Sem II)
35	February 2024	26	27	28	29			04	16-3 rd Monthly attendance display II, IV and VI semesters for UG and PG all branches at institute level 16- Display Monthly Defaulter List at institute level 17- PTIM for UG (Sem II, IV and VI) PG (Sem II) 19- Issue of assignment 3 for UG and PG (Sem II, IV and Sem VI) 23- Submission of assignment 3 for UG and PG (Sem II, IV and Sem VI) 27- Display of assignment result for 3 UG and PG (Sem II, IV and Sem VI) PBL/Mini project presentation/demo II after 12 weeks (Sem IV and VI) ** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

	Ī			1	1			•	1
35						1	2	02	*Certificate Course on Biomedical Signal Processing *Certificate Course on Medical Imaging *Certificate Course on Python
36		4	5	6	7	8	9	04	Programming *Certificate Course on Nano technology for healthcare
37		11	12	13	14	15	16	06	7-13-Practice Test UG and PG (Sem II, Sem IV and Sem VI) 8-Maha Shiv Ratri 11-Expert Lecture on Driver's fatigue
38	March 2024	18	19	20	21	22	23	05	detection using computer vision and intelligent sensors by AIDS department 14-16-Practice Practical Exam UG and PG (Sem II, Sem IV and Sem VI)
39		25	26	27	28	29	30	06	16-Display of PT Result UG and PG (Sem II, Sem IV and Sem VI) 18-22-University Practical Exam UG and PG (Sem II, Sem IV and Sem VI) Final PBL/Mini project presentation/demo and submission (Sem IV and VI) ** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.
40		1	2	3	4	5	6	06	*Value Added Course on Applications for Medical and Non-Medical Schemes *Certificate course on Cyber Forensics and Information Security
41		8	9	10	11	12	13	04	*Value Added Course on MATLAB Applications in Education *Certificate course on Soft Skills for Professional
42		15	16	17	18	19	20	05	*Certificate course on IoT Application in Health Care *Expert Lecture on 5G technology
43	April 2024	22	23	24	25	26	27	05	conducted by CSD Department 01-10- ESE of UG and PG Sem IV and Sem VI 02-15-ESE of UG and PG Sem II
44		29	30					02	09-Gudi Padwa 14-Ambedkar Jayanti 15-End of Instructions Sem IV and Sem VI 17-Rama Navami 21-Mahavir Jayanti ** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.



LEARN. LEAD.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

Workin	ng days with a	activity	Wo	rking I	nstruct	ions day	ys	Examination Holiday	
						Color l	Index	I	
<u> </u>		Total V	Vorkin	g Days				265	
52		24	25	26	27	28	29	06	** All missing lectures to be conducted online on weekends.
51	June 2024	17	18	19	20	21	22	05	
50		10	11	12	13	14	15	00	PG (III, V, VII semester) 17- Subject orientation of Term for UG-PG (III, V, VII semester)
49		3	4	5	6	7	8	00	01-15- Summer Vacation 16-Eid al-Adha 17- Commencement of Term for UG-
							1		detection using computer vision and smart sensors conducted by AIDS Department
48		27	28	29	30	31	1	00	*Expert Lecture on Driver's fatigue
47		20	21	22	23	24	25	05	
46	May 2024	13	14	15	16	17	18	06	
45		6	7	8	9	10	11	05	01-Maharashtra Day
44				1	2	3	4	03	*Expert Lecture on Applications of IoT in Biomedical Engineering conducted by BME Department One month Internship

* Dates to be decided as per the availability of the expert.

Academic Coordinator

Dean Academics

Dean, FEAT